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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
In re: 
 
SC HEALTHCARE HOLDING, LLC, et al.,1 
 

Debtors. 
 

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 24-10443 (TMH) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
Re: Docket No. 1607 
 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, David M. Fournier, hereby certify that on the 23rd day of May, 2025, I caused the 

Objection of Berkadia Commercial Mortgage LLC to Confirmation of the Debtors' Combined 

Disclosure Statement and Chapter 11 Plan of Liquidation [Docket No. 1607] to be served by email 

upon the parties set forth on the attached service list; and all ECF participants registered in this case 

were served electronically on the date of filing through the court’s ECF system at their respective 

email addresses registered with the court. 

 
1 The last four digits of SC Healthcare Holding, LLC’s tax identification number are 2584. The mailing address 

for SC Healthcare Holding, LLC is c/o Petersen Health Care Management, LLC 830 West Trailcreek Dr., 
Peoria, IL 61614. Due to the large number of debtors in these Chapter 11 Cases, for which the Debtors have 
requested joint administration, a complete list of the Debtors and the last four digits of their federal tax 
identification numbers is not provided herein. A complete list of such information will be made available on 
a website of the Debtors’ proposed claims and noticing agent at www.kccllc.net/Petersen. 
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Dated: May 23, 2025  
 

TROUTMAN PEPPER LOCKE LLP  
 

/s/ David M. Fournier    
David M. Fournier (DE No. 2812) 
Hercules Plaza, Suite 1000 
1313 N. Market Street, Suite 1000 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Telephone: (302) 777-6500 
Email:  david.fournier@troutman.com 

 
-and- 

 
Matthew R. Brooks (admitted pro hac vice) 
875 Third Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
Telephone: (212) 704-6000 
Email: matthew.brooks@troutman.com 

 
Counsel to Berkadia Commercial Mortgage LLC 
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Service List 
 

(Counsel for the Debtors and  
Debtors in Possession) 
YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT &  
TAYLOR, LLP 
Andrew L. Magaziner , Shella Borovinskaya,  
and Carol E. Thompson  
Rodney Square 
1000 North King Street 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
amagaziner@ycst.com 
sborovinskaya@ycst.com 
cthompson@ycst.com 

(Counsel for the Debtors and  
Debtors in Possession) 
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 
Daniel J. McGuire, Gregory M. Gartland,  
and Joel M. Mudd 
35 W. Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL 60601 
dmcguire@winston.com  
ggartland@winston.com 
jmudd@winston.com 
 
 
 

(Counsel for the Debtors and  
Debtors in Possession) 
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 
Carrie V. Hardman  
200 Park Avenue 
New York, New York 10166 
chardman@winston.com 

Linda Casey and Jon Lipshie 
Office of the United States Trustee  
for the District of Delaware 
844 King St., Suite 2207 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
linda.casey@usdoj.gov 
jon.lipshie@usdoj.gov 
 

(Counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors) 
Anthony W. Clark and Dennis A. Meloro  
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP  
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1600  
Wilmington, DE 19801  
Anthony.Clark@gtlaw.com 
Dennis.Meloro@gtlaw.com 
 

(Counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors) 
Nancy A. Peterman and Danny Duerdoth 
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP  
77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 3100 
Chicago, IL 60601  
petermann@gtlaw.com 
duerdothd@gtlaw.com 
 

(Counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors) 
Shari L. Heyen 
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 
1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 6700  
Houston, TX 77002 
shari.heyen@gtlaw.com 

David R. Campbell 
SC Healthcare Holding, LLC, et al.  
830 W. Trailcreek Drive  
Peoria, IL 61614 
dcampbell@getzlerhenrich.com 
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